30 OcCTOBER

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 441-—continued

APPROVALS—continued

3221

Port

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
1I
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From

To*

H.O.

H.O.
H.O.

H.O.

AK

H.O.
H.O.
H.O.

Chapter 87

87.06.059
87.14.039

Chapter 90

90.24.011

90.24.011
90.28.009
Chapter 91

Catalogued parts of machines may be admitted

under the Part I approval, Part II duty con-
cession or former Section 178 approval,
granted in respect of the parent machine.
This applies regardless of Tariff classification
with the following exceptions:
(1) Parts of general use
(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific
Determination of the Minister
(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings
(4) Electric motors
(5) Fans and blowers
(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under
Part II concessions 20, 70, 80, 82, 33
(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs
(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached
(9) Articles of needleloom felt
(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw
blades, grinding wheels
(11) Tyres and tubes
(12) Electric accumulators
(13) Electric lamps and tubes
(14) Knives and cutting blades

Vickers steering Boosters, models: S20, S22, S23 ..
Parts for trailers and semi-trailers, viz:

landing legs; (excluding caravan parking legs)

Catalogued parts of machines may be adm1tted

under the Part I approval, Part II duty con-
cession or former Section 178 approval,
granted in respect of the parent machine, This
applies regardless of Tariff classification with
the following exceptions:
(1) Parts of general use
(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific
Determination of the Minister
(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings
(4) Electric motors
(5) Fans and blowers
(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under
Part II concessions 20, 70, 80, 82, 33
(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs
(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached
(9) Articles of needleloom felt
(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw
blades, grinding wheels
(11) Tyres and tubes
(12) Electric accumulators
(13) Electric lamps and tubes
(14) Knives and cutting blades

Governors, gas pressure, peculiar to use for gas

cookers, ranges, and heaters

Smith’s proportional gas mixers for welders
LI-1600 steady state porometer .
Watch movements, cases and other parts, when

declared by the New Zealand Foundation for the
Blind that they will be used only for making or
repairing watches, peculiar to use by blind
persons

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

10

99
15

10

15
50

203310A

114336A

203331D
203311K

114780D

203332B
203333L
115285)

1/1/80

1/7/78

1/7/80
1/1/80

1/7/78

1/7/80
1/7/80
1/7/78

30/6/83

31/3/83

31/3/83

30/6/83
30/9/82
30/6/82



