TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 441-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
н.о.	Chapter 87	Catalogued parts of machines may be admitted under the Part I approval, Part II duty concession or former Section 178 approval, granted in respect of the parent machine. This applies regardless of Tariff classification with the following exceptions: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 70, 80, 82, 33 (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs (8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached (9) Articles of needleloom felt (10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels (11) Tyres and tubes	Free	Free	10	203310A	1/1/80	••
	97.04.050	(12) Electric accumulators (13) Electric lamps and tubes (14) Knives and cutting blades	-	_			4 /5 /50	00/5/00
H.O. H.O.	87.06.059 87.14.039	Vickers steering Boosters, models: S20, S22, S23 Parts for trailers and semi-trailers, viz: landing legs; (excluding caravan parking legs)	Free Free	Free Free	99	114336A 203331D	1/7/78	30/6/83 31/3/83
H.O.	Chapter 90	Catalogued parts of machines may be admitted under the Part I approval, Part II duty concession or former Section 178 approval, granted in respect of the parent machine. This applies regardless of Tariff classification with the following exceptions: (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 70, 80, 82, 33 (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs (8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached (9) Articles of needleloom felt (10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels (11) Tyres and tubes (12) Electric accumulators (13) Electric lamps and tubes	Free	Free	10	203311K	1/1/80	•
AK	90.24.011	(14) Knives and cutting blades Governors, gas pressure, peculiar to use for gas	Free			114780D	1/7/78	31/3/83
Н.О. Н.О.	90.24.011	cookers, ranges, and heaters Smith's proportional gas mixers for welders LI-1600 steady state porometer	Free	Free		203332B	1/7/80	30/6/83
н.о.	Chapter 91	Watch movements, cases and other parts, when declared by the New Zealand Foundation for the Blind that they will be used only for making or repairing watches, peculiar to use by blind persons	Free Free	Free Free	15 50	203333L 115285J	1/7/80 1/7/78	30/9/82 30/6/82